## DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH Interagency Workgroup to Address Alzheimer's and Dementia Care Regulations AGENDA Date: July 18, 2019 Time: 2:00 PM Meeting locations Videoconference to:

Division of Public and Behavioral Health Bureau of Health Care Quality & Compliance 4220 S. Maryland Park Way, Building D, Suite 810 Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 Division of Public and Behavioral Health Bureau of Health Care Quality and Compliance 727 Fairview Drive, Suite E Carson City, Nevada 89701

Join by Telepresence: 2019@health.nv.gov CALL IN NUMBER: 1-415-655-0002 US Toll Access Code 809 088 439

## NOTE: SOME AGENDA ITEMS MAY BE TAKEN OUT OF ORDER, COMBINED FOR CONSIDERATION, AND/OR REMOVED FROM THE AGENDA AT THE CHAIRPERSON'S DISCRETION

- 1. Introductions.
- 2. Continued discussion and recommendations for improving Nevada Administrative Code 449.173, 449.2754-.2756, and 449.2768 addressing residential facilities which provide care to persons with Alzheimer's disease and other forms of dementia. *Kyle Devine, Clinical Program Manager II*.

## PUBLIC COMMENT FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

3. Discussion and recommendations for improving Nevada Administrative Code 449.1565, .1595, .1599, and .172-.2746, addressing residential facilities for groups with respect to caring for persons with Alzheimer's disease or other forms of dementia. *Kyle Devine, Clinical Program Manager II*.

## PUBLIC COMMENT FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

4. Adjournment.

AGENDA FAXED OR EMAILED FOR POSTING AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: Nevada State Library, 100 Stewart Street, Carson City, NV Washoe County Health District, 1001 East 9<sup>th</sup> and Wells, Reno, NV Division of Public and Behavioral Health, 4220 S. Maryland Parkway, Suite 810, Bldg., D, Las Vegas, NV Grant Sawyer State Office Building, 555 East Washington Street, Las Vegas, NV Bureau of Early Intervention Services, 2667 Enterprise Road, Reno, NV Division of Public and Behavioral Health, 4150 Technology Way, Carson City, NV Emergency Medical Services, 1020 Ruby Vista Drive, Suite 310, Elko, NV Division of Public and Behavioral Health, 727 Fairview Drive, Carson City, NV On the Internet at the Division of Public and Behavioral Health Facilities\_- Boards/ <u>https://notice.nv.gov/</u> In the event of videoconference technical difficulties, the meeting may be conducted by teleconference from the same locations. We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to attend the meeting. If special arrangements are necessary, please notify Nenita Wasserman, Division of Public and Behavioral Health, in writing please send to, 727 Fairview Drive, Carson City, Nevada 89701 or by calling (775) 684-1033 before the meeting date. Anyone who wants to be on the advisory council mailing list can sign up on the listserv at the following website. <a href="http://dpbh.nv.gov/Reg/HealthFacilities/dta/Lists/Listservs/">http://dpbh.nv.gov/Reg/HealthFacilities/dta/Lists/Listservs/</a>

If you need supporting documents for this meeting, please notify Nenita Wasserman, Division of Public and Behavioral Health, Health Care Quality and Compliance, at 775-684-1033 or by email at <a href="mailto:nwasserman@health.nv.gov">mailto:nwasserman@health.nv.gov</a>. Supporting material will be available for the public at the following locations at: 727 Fairview Drive, Suite E, Carson City, Nevada, or 4220 So. Maryland Parkway, Suite 810, Bldg. D, Las Vegas. WO139352 B.H. 1-888-398-2342 1530727# Approved by Legal Counsel -------.